



Capital Regional District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-397 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Report Status: Carried

File created: 6/8/2022 In control: Capital Regional District Board

On agenda: 7/13/2022 Final action: 7/13/2022

Title: Grant Application for Regional Water Supply Main No.4 - Mt. Newton to Highway 17 Section

Replacement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report: Grant Application for RWS Main No. 4, 2. Appendix A: Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	Capital Regional District Board		

Grant Application for Regional Water Supply Main No.4 - Mt. Newton to Highway 17 Section Replacement

The Regional Water Supply Commission recommends to the Capital Regional District Board: That staff be directed to prepare and submit an application for a Canada Community-Building Fund in British Columbia, Strategic Priorities Fund Capital Infrastructure Stream and Capacity Building Stream grant for the replacement of the Regional Water Supply Main No. 4 from Mt. Newton to Highway 17. (NWA)